# OP \$715.00 2319287

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BELRON US INC.		02/26/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Safelite Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2400 Farmers Drive	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43235	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2319287	REPAIR MEDICS
Registration Number:	2708442	REPAIR MEDICS
Registration Number:	1952263	SGC
Registration Number:	2242375	SAFELITE
Registration Number:	2689916	SAFELITE
Registration Number:	2362327	SAFELITE
Registration Number:	3059756	SERVICE AUTO GLASS
Registration Number:	2641519	SERVICE AUTOGLASS
Registration Number:	2889534	SERVICE AUTO GLASS
Registration Number:	1948197	U.S. AUTO GLASS
Registration Number:	2461845	VISTAR
Registration Number:	1959142	GLASLINK
Registration Number:	2512458	SAFELITE AUTO GLASS
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0989

Registration Number:	2703017	SAFELITE AUTOGLASS
Registration Number:	2815367	PROGRIP
Registration Number:	2741145	SGCNETWORK.COM
Registration Number:	2433099	WINDSHIELDS AMERICA
Registration Number:	2695666	DIAMOND AUTO GLASS
Registration Number:	2695577	DIAMOND AUTO GLASS TRIUMPH AUTO GLASS
Registration Number:	2695576	DIAMOND TRIUMPH AUTO GLASS
Registration Number:	1959623	TRIUMPH AUTO GLASS
Registration Number:	2390067	AUTO GLASS CENTER - WE DO IT ALL WITH JUST ONE CALL!
Registration Number:	1733534	GLASSFAX
Registration Number:	2732266	N NATIONWIDE AUTO GLASS
Registration Number:	1708581	ALLIANCE GLASS NETWORK
Registration Number:	2382919	WE DO IT ALL WITH JUST ONE CALL
Serial Number:	77915740	THE GLASS IS ALWAYS GREENER ON THE SAFELITE SIDE
Serial Number:	85213028	ALLIANCE CLAIMS SOLUTIONS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)592-5453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-236-2109

Email: ipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: James T. Pinyerd

Address Line 1: One American Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282-0200

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James T. Pinyerd
Signature:	/James T. Pinyerd/
Date:	02/04/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=SafeliteNameChange#page1.tif source=SafeliteNameChange#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0990



February 4, 2011

WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER: (317) 236-2109 DIRECT FAX: (317) 592-4259 INTERNET: James.Pinyerd@icemiller.com

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being transmitted electronically to Commissioner for Trademarks, P.O. Box 1451, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450, on February 4, 2011.

Printed or typed name of person signing certificate

Data of Significan

# Change of Name

This paper and attached documentation support the change of name of Belron US Inc. to Safelite Group, Inc. The attached documentation includes a copy of the Certificate of Amendment certifying the change of name from Belron US Inc. to Safelite Group, Inc. dated as of February 26, 2010.

Please contact the undersigned if there are any questions as to this Change of Name claim.

Respectfully submitted,

ICEMILLER LLP

James T. Pinyerd

Registration No.: 58,689

ICE MILLER LLP

One American Square, Suite 2900 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200

Phone: (317) 236-2109 Facsimile: (317) 592-4259

Enclosures: Certificate of Amendment, dated February 26, 2010

One American Square | Suite 2900 | Indianapolis, IN 46282-0200 | P 317-236-2100 | F 317-236-2219

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 03/08/2010 FILED 11:30 AM 03/08/2010 SRV 100266096 - 3294633 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
BELRON US INC.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The name of the corporation is Safelite Group, Inc.
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 36th day of february, 2010.
By: Cinthe Ellioth  Authorized Officer  Title: Asst. Secretary
Name: Cinthia L. Elliott Print or Type
Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 02/04/2011